City of Austin/Inter-Locals
Cash, check, money orders, MasterCard, Visa, American Express, & Discover Card

Travis County

Cash, check or money orders payments accepted.

FOO	OD PROTECTI	ON FEES		
Food Es	stablishment C	Operating Permit Fees		
Food Service, Retail Food, Food Processing	FEES	Food Service, Retail Food		FEES
Plant or Warehouse				
Fees marked with **** are not applicable to				
Charitable Feeding Organizations	:	Diale Catananian	C: C-+:-	
Risk Categories: Size Categori 1 (low risk) A (>50 emplo		RISK Categories: 1 (low risk)	Risk Categories: Size Categories: 1 (low risk) A (>50 employees)	
2 (medium risk) B (26-50 emp	•	2 (medium risk)	B (26-50 employees)	
3 (high risk) C (1-25 emplo	•	3 (high risk) C (1-25 employees)		•
	•		` ' '	
Low Risk/Small - 1C****	\$359	Low Risk/Small - 1C		\$250
Low Risk/Medium - 18****	\$378 \$416	Low Risk/Medium - 1B		\$275
Low Risk/Large - 1A****	\$416	Low Risk/Large - 1A		\$300
Medium Risk/Small - 2C****	\$532	Medium Risk/Small - 2C		\$275
Medium Risk/Medium - 2B****	\$608	Medium Risk/Medium - 2B		\$300
Medium Risk/Large - 2A****	\$684	Medium Risk/Large - 2A		\$300
High Risk/Small - 3C****	\$601	High Risk/Small - 3C		\$275
High Risk/Medium - 3B**** High Risk/Large - 3A****	\$782 \$896	High Risk/Medium - 3B High Risk/Large - 3A		\$300 \$300
High Risk/Large - 3A	Ф090	High Risk/Large - 3A		ф300
Child Care Facility	\$359	Child Care Facility		\$250
Qualified High Quality Child Care Facility	\$0	,		•
		Food Processing Plant or Warel	nouse	n/a
		Market Permit Fees		
Class A Class B	\$100 \$100	Class A Class B		n/a n/a
Ciuss D		Vendor Fees		11/ 4
Mobile Food Vendor Application Fee	\$105	Unrestricted/Unit		\$273
Unrestricted Permit/Unit	\$290	Restricted/Unit		
Restricted Permit/Unit	\$212	Mobile Food Vendor TC Fire Inspection		\$198 \$125
Mobile Food Vendor Re-inspection	\$130	Mobile Food Vendor TC Fire Re-inspection		\$125
Mobile Food Vendor AFD Fire Inspection*	\$265	First TC Fire Re-inspection at no cost.		
Mobile Food Vendor AFD Fire Re-inspection*	\$265			
Mobile Food Vendor AFD Cancellation Fee**	\$150			
*Fees are assessed by COA Fire Department. First AFD Fire Re-inspection at no cost.				
** Cancellation Fees may be assessed for No Show	'S			
		od Permit Fees		
1 booth, 1 calendar day	\$57/booth	1-5 calendar days		\$98/booth
1-5 calendar days	\$114/booth	6-14 calendar days		\$145/booth
6-14 calendar days	\$172/booth	Expedited/Late Permit Applicati	on Fee	n/a
Expedited/Late Permit Application Fee	\$100			
		achine Fees		
Vending Machine Application Fee	\$120	Vending Machine Application and	Permit Fee	n/a
Permit Fee (per machine)	\$25	Face and Vanishes Desired F		
Pre-Opening Inspection	\$178	Fees and Variance Request F Pre-Opening Inspection	ee	n/a
Variance Request/HACCP Review	\$337	Variance Request/HACCP Review		n/a
Food Re-inspection	\$109	Food Re-inspection		n/a
Central Preparation Facility Registration	\$150			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Plan Review Fees		
New Construction	\$312	New Construction		\$10
Remodel of Permitted Facility		Remodel of Permitted Facility		
>10,000 sq. ft.	\$312	>10,000 sq. ft.		\$10
2,500-10,000 sq. ft.	\$266 \$231	2,500-10,000 sq. ft.		\$10
<2,500 sq. ft.	\$221	<2,500 sq. ft. e (FMC) Fees - City Only		\$10
FMC Reciprocity Certificate	ger Certificati \$31	e (1 mo) I ees - city Only		
FMC Duplicate Certificate	\$16			
		R FEES		
Custodial Inspection	\$110	Custodial Inspection		n/a
Qualified High Quality Child Care Facility	\$0	T 1 W 1		40-
Junk Yard, Auto Wrecking & Salvage Yard	n/a #120	Junk Yard, Auto Wrecking & Sal		\$25
Slop and Swill Permits (per vehicle) Tourist Court Permits	\$128 \$150	Slop and Swill Permits (per vehice Tourist Court Permits	ie)	n/a n/a
Food/Pool Inspection outside of normal work hours		Food/Pool Inspection outside of normal work hours n/a		
Permit Late Fee	\$100	Permit Late Fee		n/a
	·	OOL/SPA FEES		
Swimming Pool Permit	\$221	Swimming Pool Permit		\$95
Spa Permit	\$221	Spa Permit		\$95
Additional Spa Permit	\$151	Additional Spa Permit		\$95
Pool/Spa Plan Review (New or Remodel)	\$312	Pool/Spa Plan Review (New or Re		\$50
·				
Certificate of Occupancy Inspection	\$224	Certificate of Occupancy Inspec		n/a
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				n/a n/a n/a

Effective October 1, 2021